## **Manistee County Road Commission Tabulation of Bids**

Bids Due: August 14, 2017 @ 3:00 PM (Re-bid of Projects)

### **Burtker and Potter Roads 2017 HMA Wedging and Overlays**

13 Mile Road to M-22 in Onekama Township

						ATP F	recision	Elmer's Crane		Rieth-Riley	
Item		Estimated		Engineers Estimate		Paving, Inc.		and Dozer, Inc.		Const. Co., Inc.	
Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
										*See Note on I	Page 3
3070121	Shoulder, CI II	560	Ton	\$20.00	\$11,200.00	\$14.00	\$7,840.00	\$20.00	\$11,200.00	\$28.00	\$15,680.00
5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	220	Syd	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$9.00	\$1,980.00	\$30.00	\$6,600.00	\$15.50	\$3,410.00
5010025	Hand Patching	20	Ton	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
5010050	HMA, 4E1 (for overlays and drives)	190	Ton	\$67.00	\$12,730.00	\$53.30	\$10,127.00	\$68.32	\$12,980.80	\$72.00	\$13,680.00
5010050	HMA, 4E1 (for wedging)	400	Ton	\$67.00	\$26,800.00	\$53.30	\$21,320.00	\$68.32	\$27,328.00	\$72.00	\$28,800.00
8070095	Post, Mailbox	5	Ea	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
8120170	Traffic Control	1	Ls	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
8120231	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	1	Ls	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
·					·		·		·		
·	Total:				\$58,430.00		\$47,717.00		\$72,608.80		\$88,020.00

# **Easy Street 2017 HMA Resurfacing**

M-22 to North End of Road in Onekama Township

						ATP Precision		Elmer's Crane		Rieth-Riley	
Item		Estimated		Engineers Estimate		Paving, Inc.		and Dozer, Inc.		Const. Co., Inc.	
Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
										*See Note on	Page 3
3050002	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	2,200	Syd	\$2.50	\$5,500.00	\$2.95	\$6,490.00	\$4.25	\$9,350.00	\$6.50	\$14,300.00
3020001	Aggregate Base	105	Ton	\$14.00	\$1,470.00	\$18.00	\$1,890.00	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$21.00	\$2,205.00
5010050	HMA, 4E1 (Driveway Approaches)	25	Ton	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
5010050	HMA, 4E1 (Mainline Paving)	400	Ton	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$55.20	\$22,080.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00
8070095	Post, Mailbox	5	Ea	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$425.00
8120170	Traffic Control	1	Ls	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
8167011	Slope Restoration	1,100	Syd	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$8.00	\$8,800.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00
									_		_
	Total:				\$38,695.00		\$43,135.00		\$55,200.00		\$80,930.00

### **Manistee County Road Commission Tabulation of Bids**

Bids Due: August 14, 2017 @ 3:00 PM (Re-bid of Projects)

#### Ellen Road 2017 HMA Wedging

M-22 to North End of Paved Portion of Road in Onekama Township

						ATP Precision		Elmer's Crane		Rieth-Riley	
Item	Es	stimated		Engineers Estimate		Paving, Inc.		and Dozer, Inc.		Const. Co., Inc.	
Number	Item Description Q	uantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
										*See Note on Page 3	
3020001	Aggregate Base (including excavation)	40	Ton	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
3070121	Shoulder, Cl II	30	Ton	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$78.50	\$2,355.00
5010050	HMA, 4E1 (for Onekama Marine drive approach)	15	Ton	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00
5010050	HMA, 4E1 (for wedging)	50	Ton	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
8070095	Post, Mailbox	2	Ea	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
8120170	Traffic Control	1	Ls	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
		·									
_	Total:				\$8,920.00		\$8,850.00		\$19,995.00		\$32,655.00

## **South Skocelas Road 2017 HMA Wedging and Patching**

M-55 to Pine Creek Road in Stronach Township

						ATP Precision		Elmer's Crane		Rieth-Riley	
Item		Estimated		Engineers Estimate		Paving, Inc.		and Dozer, Inc.		Const. Co., Inc.	
Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
										*See Note on	Page 3
3070121	Shoulder, CI II	400	Ton	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$27.00	\$10,800.00
5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	135	Syd	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$9.00	\$1,215.00	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$15.55	\$2,099.25
5010025	Hand Patching	25	Ton	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
5010050	HMA, 4E1 (for wedging)	325	Ton	\$67.00	\$21,775.00	\$70.00	\$22,750.00	\$78.00	\$25,350.00	\$70.00	\$22,750.00
8120170	Traffic Control	1	Ls	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
8210001	Monument Box	1	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
8210010	Monument Preservation	1	Ea	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$465.00	\$465.00
	Total:				\$37,725.00		\$34,790.00		\$49,650.00		\$60,764.25

#### **Manistee County Road Commission Tabulation of Bids**

Bids Due: August 14, 2017 @ 3:00 PM (Re-bid of Projects)

\*Note: Rieth-Riley Construction submitted copies of their bids using pages 1 through 4 of the Itemized Bid Forms for Bids due August 3, 2017 and did not use all of the updated Itemized Bid Forms for re-bidding the projects.

#### Notes:

- 1. Mobilization is included with the pay items and will not be paid for separately
- 2. This bid tabulation only includes work performed by a Contractor and does not include MCRC or other project related costs as follows:
  - A. Construction stakeout
  - B. Construction administration and coordination with Contractor
  - C. Construction inspection
  - D. Other miscellaneous project related costs

Bid Tabulation By: Mark P. Sohlden Date: 08/14/17

Checked By: Jan Erickson Date: 08/15/17

#### **Prepared By:**

Phone: 231.889.0000

Manistee County Road Commission 8946 Chippewa Highway Bear Lake, MI 49614

C:\Townships\Onekama\Projects\Burtker & Potter\Bid Docs\[Bid Tabulations for MCRC Web\_4 MCRC HMA Projects 08-14-17.xlsx]Estimate